Borough of Highlands Public Notice

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands adopted the following Resolutions at a meeting held on January 20, 2016. Copies of the Resolutions are available in the Borough Clerks Office, 42 Shore Drive, Highlands, NJ between the hours of 8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. Monday through Friday. They are also available at www.highlandsnj.us.

R-16-41 RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER #1 FIORE PAVINIG COMPANY INCREASE OF \$17,000 SHORE DRIVE PHASE II PROJECT

The Borough of Highlands adopted Resolution R-15-138 on June 25, 2015 awarding a contract to Fiore Paving Company for the Shore Drive Phase II Project in the amount of \$233,000.07. The Borough has now approved Change Order #1 prepared by T & M Associates dated January 12, 2016 which describes Change Order Number 1 for an increase in the amount of \$17,000 for a total amended contract amount of \$250,000.07.

R-16-44

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF A NON-FAIR AND OPEN CONTRACT FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES T & M ASSOCIATES

The Borough of Highlands awarded a non-fair and open contract for professional engineering services to T & M Associates in the amount of \$13,775.68 for additional work on the 8 Bay Street Retaining Wall Project, Reconstruction of Bay Street Project and the Dredging of Jones Creek Project.

Carolyn Cummins Borough Clerk